Hidden Valley Water District

Fee Schedule
Effective January 1, 2022

Annual Billing Fees

WATER SERVICE FEES:

DELINQUENT FEES:
Delinquent Notice Fee:

2nd Delinquent Notice Fee:

Certified Notice Fee:

Water Shut Off Fee:

What Turn On Fee:
OTHER FEES AND CHARGES:

Utility Transfer Fee:

Insufficient Funds Charge:

Rates

$90.00

$5.00
$9.00
$14.00

$10.00

$20.00

$50.00

$65.00

$150.00

$45.00

$40.00

Base monthly charge per household

Additional water fees based on actual water consumption (billed in arrears)
Per 1,000 gallons from 0000 to 2,000 gallons used

Per 1,000 gallons from 2,001 to 6,000 gallons used

Per 1,000 gallons over 6,000 gallons used.

Charged to all accounts unpaid after 30 days

Charged to all accounts unpaid after 60 days

Charged to all accounts unpaid after 90 days

A notice of water shut off and a current billing statement will be mailed

via regular mail and certified/return receipt requested

Charged to all accounts unpaid after 120 days
or septic pumping past due after 90 days

Charged to turn water service back on
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