Hidden Valley Water District Fee Schedule

Fee Schedule		
		Effective January 1, 2022
Annual Billing Fees		
	Rates	
WATER SERVICE FEES:	\$90.00	Base monthly charge per household
	\$5.00 \$9.00 \$14.00	Additional water fees based on actual water consumption (billed in arrears) Per 1,000 gallons from 0000 to 2,000 gallons used Per 1,000 gallons from 2,001 to 6,000 gallons used Per 1,000 gallons over 6,000 gallons used.
DELINQUENT FEES:		
Delinquent Notice Fee:	\$10.00	Charged to all accounts unpaid after 30 days
2nd Delinquent Notice Fee:	\$20.00	Charged to all accounts unpaid after 60 days
Certified Notice Fee:	\$50.00	Charged to all accounts unpaid after 90 days A notice of water shut off and a current billing statement will be mailed via regular mail and certified/return receipt requested
Water Shut Off Fee:	\$65.00	Charged to all accounts unpaid after 120 days or septic pumping past due after 90 days
What Turn On Fee:	\$150.00	Charged to turn water service back on
OTHER FEES AND CHARGES:		
Utility Transfer Fee:	\$45.00	
Insufficient Funds Charge:	\$40.00	